

Sayali

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2025.12.15
11:44:29 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1212 OF 2024

Godrej Industries Ltd (Vegolis Ltd) ...Petitioner

Versus

The Board of Mumbai Port Authority ...Respondent

**Adv. Shaheda Madraswala, Ms. Sharanya Sahadevan i/b Vashi
and Vashi, for Petitioner.**

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED: 12 DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

**1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 30
January 2026.**

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)