

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1212 OF 2024

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2026.02.03
11:18:12 +0530

Godrej Industries Limited
(formerly M/s. Vegoils Ltd.) and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The Board of Mumbai Port Authority
and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Shaheda Madraswala, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr.Rahul Jain a/w Ms.Khushboo Rupani, Mr.Sharan Shetty i/b. HSA
Advocates for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

List on 18th February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)